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Extension Director
Mandy Marney
amarney@uwyo.edu  
766-3561

Associate Director-4-H
Matt Helie

mhelie@uwyo.edu
766-3564

Interim Associate Director- CVH/ANR
Steve Paisley
spaisley@uwyo.edu
766-3563

Business Manger
Ann Roberson

mrober38@uwyo.edu
766-3566Accountant

Sam Perkins
sperki10@uwyo.edu
766-3902

Federal Relations & Employee Success
Abby McIrvin

amcirvin@uwyo.edu
766-5199

Extension Capacity Building
Glenn Owings
gowings@uwyo.edu
766-3562

State Office



Communication & Technology
Manager and General Communications
David Keto

Digital Marketing 

Peter Bishop
Social media strategy, SEO, paid advertising, branding and visual design

Publications & Graphic Design
Jeremy Cain

Web Design and Development

Priyanka Ahuja

Writer and Editing
Brooke Ortel

Media Producer & Director of Video
Sean Thornton

Instructional Technology Education
Derek Osterlund
Online distance learning platforms

dketo@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5695

pbishop@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5157

jeremy.cain@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5656

bortel@uwyo.edu ~ 766-6342

dosterlu@uwyo.edu ~ 766-3559

sthornt2@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5758

pahuja@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5760



Program Leader
Sam Krieger
skrieger@uwyo.edu
766-5683

Foundation Director
Steve Mack
smack@uwyo.edu
766-2528

Livestock Specialist
Vacant

Youth Development Specialist
Mijal Altman

4-H

UWE Volunteer Specialist
Tiera Bevilacqua
tarndorf@uwyo.edu ~ 766-4380

Events Coordinator
Rylie Ogden 
rtroudt@uwyo.edu
766-5170



Program Leader
Barton Stam

Small Acreage Coordinator
Abby Perry
Collaborates with agencies like Conservation Districts, Weed and Pest, and
Audubon to offer workshops and publications for small acreage owners on
topics like agriculture, livestock, pests, and water-wise landscaping

Ag & Natural Resources

brstam@uwyo.edu ~307-532-3421

ajacks12@uwyo.edu ~ 307-328-2642

Master Gardener
Donna Hoffman
Leads water-wise gardening education, hosts the Tree Care Workshop, co-
hosts Wyoming Bee College, and connects Wyoming to WRASAP resources

dhoffman@natrona-wy.gov

Pesticide Safety

Jeff Edwards
Pesticides related trainings & resources, Geo domes, pest diagnostics

Pesticide Safety

Jeremiah Vardiman
Pesticides license exams, study materials, and educational programs

jedwards4@uwyo.edu ~ 370-837-2956

jvardima@uwyo.edu ~  307-837-2000



Department Head of Nat. Resource Economics
Benjamin Rashford
Resource and Environmental Economics and Wildlife Conservation &
Management 

Agriculture & Economics

Ranch & Farm Management
John Hewlett
Risk, finances, transitions, and human resource management

Water & Resource 
Kristi Hansen
Provides information and research on water resource economics as well
as environmental economics

Natural Resource Policy
Roger Coupal
Focuses on natural resource policy and community development
education for students, communities, and public officials

Senior Research Scientists
Thomas Foulke
Energy feasibility, community economic development, and enterprise
cost analysis

Grant Coordinator/ NW & Rocky Mt. Regional
Food Business Center
Jennifer Faulkner
Wyoming Local Foods Coordinator- provision of Technical Assistance
for WY local foods producers and food businesses particularly for their
post-production phases of business expansion

brashford@uwyo.edu ~ 766-6474

hewlett@uwyo.edu ~ 766-2166

khanse18@uwyo.edu ~ 766-3598

coupal@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5539

foulke@uwyo.edu ~ 766-3205

jennifer.faulkner@uwyo.edu



Agriculture Experiment Station

Director, Laramie R&E

John Derek Scasta

Research Scientist,, Sustainable Ag R&E
Brian Lee
Technical expertise in the economic analysis of comparable
commercial farm and ranch financial and production information

Director, Sheridan R&E
Brian Mealor

blee@uwyo.edu ~ 370-837-2000

jscasta@uwyo.edu ~ 766-2337

bamealor@uwyo.edu 

Associate Dean/ Director
Eric Webster ewebste2@uwyo.edu ~ 766-3373

Director, Sustainable Agriculture R&E
Steve Paisley spaisley@uwyo.edu ~ 766-3563

Director, Powell R&E
Vacant



Ecosystems Science & Management

Restoration Ecologist 
Kristina Hufford 
Plant population adaptation and the restoration of native plant
communities

Water Resource
Ginger Paige
Works with state, regional and tribal agencies and stakeholders on
water resource measurement, modeling, and management issue

Entomology 
Scott Schell
Provides arthropod identification service and is focused on the
integrated pest management of mosquitoes and grasshoppers

khufford@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5587

gpaige@uwyo.edu ~ 766-2200

sschell@uwyo.edu ~ 766-2508



Plant Science
Forage Agronomist
Surendra Bhattarai
Forage agronomy and breeding to improve grass and legume species

Weed Specialist
Kelsey Brock 
Managing invasive plant species, particularly in Wyoming’s rangelands
and natural areas

Horticulture Specialist
Jennifer Thompson
Growing fruits and vegetables, native plants, trees, turf, shrubs,
perennials and annual plants which support pollinators, and more

Plant Pathologist
Jean Williams-Woodward
Disease identification and management for agronomic and
horticultural crops and offers disease management recommendations 

Horticulture Specialist
Richard Woodward
Small fruits, vegetables, and student engagement through the ACRES
student farm

surendra.bhattarai@uwyo.edu ~ 766-4151

kbrock5@uwyo.edu ~ 766-3113

wyo004@wyo.edu ~ 766-2913

rwoodwa6@uwyo.edu ~ 766-2324

jwilwood@uwyo.edu ~ 766-2062



Animal Science
Livestock Judge Coach

Landon Eldridge
307 Livestock judging coach

Meat Sciences Specialist
Cody Gifford

Instructor/Meats Judging Team Coordinator
McKensie Phillips
Meat science, livestock production, carcass utilization, and youth
education

Beef Specialist
Shelby Rosasco

Sheep Specialist
Whit Stewart
Spplied research and outreach to support the commercial sheep
industry in nutrition, health, marketing, and production

landon.eldridge@uwyo.edu ~ 766-4214

cgiffor3@uwyo.edu ~ 766-3892

sroasaco@uwyo.edu ~ 766-2329

whit.stewart@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5374

mckensie.phillips@uwyo.edu ~ 766-2334

Beef Specialist
Vacant



Cen$ible Nutrition Program
Director
Mindy Meuli

Program Leader
Kali McCrackin-Goodenough

Community, Vitality, & Health
Program Leader
Joddee Jacobsen

W.O.R.T.H
Jay Kemmerer WORTH Educator
Hailey Sorg
Supporting Wyoming communities and businesses in responsibly
maximizing outdoor recreation, tourism, and hospitality
opportunities

Family & Consumer Science
Mental Health Specialist 
Grace Shearrer
Operates the Maternal to Adolescent Eating, Nutrition, and
Development Lab, researching how eating behaviors, sugar intake, and
puberty affect metabolic, endocrine, neural pathways, and mental
health from pregnancy through adolescence

mmeuli1@uwyo.edu ~ 766-5181

kmccrac2@uwyo.edu ~ 766-4147

jjacobsen@natronacounty-wy.gov

hsorg@uwyo.edu ~ 307-235-9400

gshearre@uwyo.edu ~ 766-4145


